Carmelo Piccione

Candidate for the Position of Secretary: TECT Executive

OECTA Experience

TECT Unit
TECT Executive

Secretary
Councilor

Joint Committee

Staffing Allocation

Unit Committees

Corporation Board of Directors, Member
Educational Aid, Member
Political Advisory, Member

2014-2019
2011-13

2013-2025

2008, 2011-13, 2020-22
2008, 2010, 2019
2004-08, 2010-13

Christian Living/Human Rights, Liaison 2013
Finance, Member 2011-19
Awards, Member 2013
Educational Aid, Chair 2011-16
Retiring Teachers, Member 2011
Teacher Education/Education Policy

and Procedures, Member 2008, 2010
Communications, Member 2007
Christian Living/Human Rights, Member 2004-06
Grievance Committee, Member 2005-06
AGM Hospitality, Member 2004
Legislation Committee, Member 2004

Ad Hoc

Report Card Committee, Member 2017-2025
Strike Committee, Member 2016, 2019, 2021
Joint FST Committee, Member 2018-2019
Alternate Voting Methods, Member 2013-14
TECT Website Redesign, Member 2013-14

Other

Part Time Secondment- TECT Office

Occupational Health and Safety Basic Training

Volunteer in Trustee Elections
Volunteer in Provincial Elections

2014, 2017-2019, 2020-2024

2017
2003, 2006, 2014
2003, 2007, 2014

TECT Group Organizer — Provincial Election 2011

TCDSB Board Watcher 2004-08
Epiphany of Our Lord Staff Representative 2002-08
Scarborough Association Representative Award 2006-07

Representative at the Toronto and York Labour Council
Information Workshop 2005



TECT Sub-Unit Level

Scarborough Sub-Unit Executive

Councilor

Treasurer

Past President
President

First Vice-President
Second Vice-President
Third Vice-President

Sub-Unit Committees

Teacher Appreciation Night, Chair
Trivia Night Chair

Winter Social Chair
Novemberfest/Fall Fling Chair
Benevolent Chair

Provincial Level

AGM Delegate Coordinator

AGM Delegate

OECTA Leadership Training (Conflict Management)
Political Action Seminar

Educational Background

Bachelor of Education, University of Windsor
Bachelor of Arts, York University (Psychology)
Special Education, Specialist

Religious Education, Specialist

Teaching Experience

Health and Physical Education Teacher
Continuing Education

Grade 7/8 Numeracy and Literacy

Holy Spirit

Junior Division Teacher

Epiphany of Our Lord

Junior/Intermediate Divisions and Special Education Teacher

Other

Assistant Coach - Thornhill Rebels Hockey Team (2018-2020)

2018-20, 2022-24
2020-22

2014-17

2011-13

2008-10

2006-07

2005

2007-10
2006-10
2006-10
2006-10
2005

2013,2019

2003-08, 2010-11, 2013,2019, 2024-25
2010-11

2007

2002
2000
2006
2004

2010-25
2007-12

2008-10

2002-08

Assistant Coach/Trainer - Markham Islanders Hockey Team (2020-2023)

LSSAC Committee 12 years
Host Teacher (2005, 2009, 2010, 2012)

Coach: Basketball, Volleyball, Soccer, Indoor Tennis, Track and Field, and Flag Football

Member of St. Luke Parish, Thornhill

Nominated By:
Samantha Lue — St. Sylvester
Leanna Armenta - St. Aidan



