# **OECTA Experience**

# <u>TECT Unit</u>

<u>TECT Executive</u>	
Secretary Councilor	2014-2019 2011-13
Joint Committee	
Staffing Allocation	2013-2025
<u>Unit Committees</u>	
Corporation Board of Directors, Member Educational Aid, Member Political Advisory, Member Christian Living/Human Rights, Liaison Finance, Member Awards, Member Educational Aid, Chair Retiring Teachers, Member Teacher Education/Education Policy and Procedures, Member Communications, Member Christian Living/Human Rights, Member Grievance Committee, Member AGM Hospitality, Member Legislation Committee, Member	2008, 2011-13, 2020-22 2008, 2010, 2019 2004-08, 2010-13 2013 2011-19 2013 2011-16 2011 2008, 2010 2007 2004-06 2004 2004
<u>Ad Hoc</u>	
Report Card Committee, Member Strike Committee, Member Joint FST Committee, Member Alternate Voting Methods, Member TECT Website Redesign, Member	2017-2025 2016, 2019, 2021 2018-2019 2013-14 2013-14
<u>Other</u>	
Part Time Secondment- TECT Office Occupational Health and Safety Basic Training Volunteer in Trustee Elections Volunteer in Provincial Elections TECT Group Organizer – Provincial Election TCDSB Board Watcher Epiphany of Our Lord Staff Representative Scarborough Association Representative Award Representative at the Toronto and York Labour Council Information Workshop	2014, 2017-2019, 2020-2024 2017 2003, 2006, 2014 2003, 2007, 2014 2011 2004-08 2002-08 2006-07 2005

## **TECT Sub-Unit Level**

### Scarborough Sub-Unit Executive

Councilor Treasurer Past President President First Vice-President Second Vice-President Third Vice-President	2018-20, 2022-24 2020-22 2014-17 2011-13 2008-10 2006-07 2005
Sub-Unit Committees	
Teacher Appreciation Night, Chair Trivia Night Chair Winter Social Chair Novemberfest/Fall Fling Chair Benevolent Chair	2007-10 2006-10 2006-10 2006-10 2005
Provincial Level	
AGM Delegate Coordinator AGM Delegate OECTA Leadership Training (Conflict Management) Political Action Seminar	2013, 2019 2003-08, 2010-11, 2013,2019, 2024-25 2010-11 2007
Educational Background	
Bachelor of Education, University of Windsor Bachelor of Arts, York University (Psychology) Special Education, Specialist Religious Education, Specialist	2002 2000 2006 2004
Teaching Experience	
Health and Physical Education Teacher Continuing Education Grade 7/8 Numeracy and Literacy	2010-25 2007-12
Holy Spirit	2008-10
Junior Division Teacher Epiphany of Our Lord Junior/Intermediate Divisions and Special Education Teacher	2002-08
Other	

#### <u>Other</u>

Assistant Coach - Thornhill Rebels Hockey Team (2018-2020) Assistant Coach/Trainer - Markham Islanders Hockey Team (2020-2023) LSSAC Committee 12 years Host Teacher (2005, 2009, 2010, 2012) Coach: Basketball, Volleyball, Soccer, Indoor Tennis, Track and Field, and Flag Football Member of St. Luke Parish, Thornhill

**Nominated By:** Samantha Lue – St. Sylvester Leanna Armenta - St. Aidan